OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFO	ORMATION				
NAME: TAKAF	MASHI, Hideo.				No.
	829 Caledoni		tonia p		
REGISTRATION :	NUMBER 10046	SEX:	Mele	ACE: 40	
OCCUPATION:	Press Cleaner.	Participation of the state of t			
(If any business or	r businesses carried on, state v	there under whee			
EMPLOYER:	businesses carried on, state vone; if partnership, give partnership.	er's name.)	/ h	er carried on by yo	turse
MARRIED? M	arried.	A Contract of the Contract of	Tiolse	acer Ce	5
	OR HUSANATI TO				
ADDRESS OF WIL	FE OR HANNAY: 82	0 0-1-4			
NAMES OF ANY I	LIVING CHILDREN: H	Molecus (M		storia, B.	
Azusa, (M), N	Noboru (M)		, Kasu	∞ (F), y	oko
Description of					
STATEMENT OF	N: 13, 10, 9, 6	(Each parcel m			ra (
TATEMENT OF A	ALL REAL PROPERTY OD DESCRIPTION:	(Each parcel m	ust be mention		ro g
TATEMENT OF A	ALL REAL PROPERTY	(Each parcel m	ust be mention		n g
TATEMENT OF A	ALL REAL PROPERTY OD DESCRIPTION:	(Each parcel m	ust be mention		no gi
TATEMENT OF A	ALL REAL PROPERTY OD DESCRIPTION:	(Each parcel m	ust be mention		re gi
TATEMENT OF A	ALL REAL PROPERTY OD DESCRIPTION:	(Each parcel management) None None	ust be mention		ra gi
TATEMENT OF A 1. LOCATION AN 2. BUILDINGS AN INSURANCE (6)	ALL REAL PROPERTY ND DESCRIPTION: ND OTHER IMPROVEM	(Each parcel management) Mone None None	ust be mention	ned and particula	re gi
TAXES (Amount	ALL REAL PROPERTY ND DESCRIPTION: ND OTHER IMPROVEM Give particulars; state with and where payable)	(Each parcel management of the Mone) Ments: None Mere policies are	ust be mention	ned and particula	re gi
TAXES (Amount	ALL REAL PROPERTY ND DESCRIPTION: ND OTHER IMPROVEM	(Each parcel management of the Mone) Ments: None Mere policies are	ust be mention	ned and particula	re gi
TAXES (Amount	ALL REAL PROPERTY ND DESCRIPTION: ND OTHER IMPROVEM Give particulars; state with and where payable)	(Each parcel management of the Mone) Ments: None Mere policies are	ust be mention	deed)	re gi
TAXES (Amount ENCUMBRANCE	ALL REAL PROPERTY ND DESCRIPTION: ND OTHER IMPROVEM Give particulars; state with and where payable)	(Each parcel management of the Mone) Ments: None Mere policies are Nestered claims or	nat be mention	deed)	re gi

	WON -
	CIVIN ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY.
	CIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
	- COOM
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	your elt of my
	G.C.M. Bieyels. At 889 Caledonia Ave., Victoria, B. C.
	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, PIXTURES, THOUGHT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED,
	en oy.
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN.
	BUON BUON
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
	Rent paid by assuming texes, Approx, \$50, 1940 paid.
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
Tedfor	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: TAKAHASHI, Mitamo, In Japan. (B.
.e., noi	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: ROLL #3013, Lot. #6, Block "B", Sect
	TATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
The second second	THE EVEN TVND SIVIE CROPS SOWN
	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: MORE MORE

- 40k	TGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER O	CLAIMS ON PROPERTY	IN POSSESSION
6. MON	EYS OWING TO YOU (State if any	of these debts assigned and i	so, to whom)
7. BOND	S, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCI	KS OR OTHER SECURITI	ES (State whereabouts
	ACCOUNTS: None NSURANCE: Monerch Lafe. #P Palicy in acres EST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS	99,849, \$2,000.	Beneficiary - W
IO. INTER	EST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.	Mone	
	MAL DEBTS: Royal Jubiles mas MoPherson, Pemberton ven Cr. Douglas & Yates S DEBTS: None A. M.	BLOR Vintage -	C. 165.00.
REMARKS: Age Age I certify to tvery descripto and indirect.	Breiseing / Cleans chatian Access fay Acts hat the above information is true and on in any protected area in British Co	egy fuent complete and fully disclose olumbia and sets forth all	Sall fractions of my liabilities direct
	Soth day of March.	(Signature) Wideo	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE_ Sept. 28/43
Ar File No731	
Full NameTAKAHASHI, Hideo	(Dec'd) arhame in Block Letters)
Registration No. 10046	V Nale - Female Age Mar. 24/1900 (Check)
Former Address829 Caled	onia Ave., Victoria, B.C.
Date Evecuated Sept. 22/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Present Address Died At To	ashme, Aug. 18/1943
Warried - Single (Check)	Name of Wife(WATANABE) Tomi #10062
	Name of Musband
Name of Mother TAKAHASHI, Kiki	mo (Dedwed)e of Father Katsusaburo (Dec'd)
Names of Children under 16_1	Hidekazu(M) 29/12/28
	(F) 12/10/32 - Arusa (B) -1/11/33
quested by g. M.	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information Pres	s Cleaner. House & Property. Car

*** A.A.

ST.TERM OF .SET.

1_993				British Columbia	Security Co.
	Name: 1	Salkari Higas	(Process)	Reg. No. 10	-
Special	CASC TO BUILDING FOR I				
Oredis	with Gustodian	u. 110/61			
Credit	in Bank:	1			
		ers Life - 82.			
		-moficiery - u	tto Foot)		Ne
Real Pr	operty:	•			
Negotia	ble Assets:				
Reservice	: No states				
		oran disease the second			
				by: BRA	

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUBMERY

August 26, 1946.

Ret Midee THANASHL Registration No. 10046

This man signed a declaration to the Oustodian on March 30, 1942. He was evacuated on September 22, 1942 and died at Tashne on August 18, 1943.

In his declaration he reported a Ford automobile surrendered. This car was released to the Mational Botor Go, under a lieu and they in turn sold the our and the net proceeds after selling and satisfying the lieu, of \$15.65 mare oredited to the secount of this man.

io reported a C.C.E. bicycle left in Victoria. On Movember 12, 1942 he reported that he had sold his bicycle prior to his evacuation.

his wife as beneficiary. As this man died on August 18, 1943, we received a steer loans had been deducted. This was credited to the account of this policy of this man, File No. 793.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

August 26, 1946.

/88

MEMORANDUM TO PLLE 731

August 2, 1944.

0

Re: Hideo TAKAHASHI, Reg. 10046 (Deceased)

Article

Description

Remarks

Sold prior to evacuation, see letter, November 12, 1942.

Car 1935 Ford Surrendered to National Motor Co. under lien.

The sum of \$15.65 was received from the National Motor Co, being the balance due Hideo TAKAHASHI from the sale of his car, after the lien and expenses had been paid.

This sum has been credited to the account of Hideo TAKAHASHI.

Fredat hoon any 26/46

NATIONAL BANK BULLDING, DESTRUCTION OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

AND ALTER SEE STATE OFFICE 17450 SEO 1475

Promishe Hope

Date of Bisso

The strong of the Strong trop of

Soperate forms should be used for each policy or smulty controls for each forms.

\$2,000.00 - July 10 B000 Remined File No ... W 20 1942 AUG 1 1 1943

Politor No. 999, 549

Life Insured - Manus - Hidso Takahashi Born - Japan, Harch 24, 1900. Address 829 Caledonia Ave., Mctoria, B. C.

perby insurance - Kees

Beneficiaries Addresses 529 Caledonia Relationship to - mice Laie langed

Second of Current Assistments - Mil

Date of Bolloy (i.e. due date of firet Plan of Policy regular premius

Premium - Amount 896.40 Nos Payable - Amountly Due Defen - July 19 Service of

Policy Louis (automatic or otherwise) - \$552.10

proximate Oach Value, if any, including dividends, ofter deducting all policy indebtedness - \$85

Dispositions of Description (Section Modern - April 17,

Special Models Math and separation that policy for the Demission of the Company with the noted for that he is in in in

Pile No. 781

July 11, 1942,

R. P. Alexander, Esq., Office of Custodian, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Stri

Re: TAKAHASHI, Hideo No. 10046 Your letter July 10th, 1942.

My declaration as mentioned in your letter is correct. I sold my cleaning and pressing Business to a Chinese. The value of the machinery sold was \$700. against which I had paid \$200. leaving a balance due on the equipment of \$500. Under condition of sale the Chinese agreed to pay the balance due to the suppliers at the rate of Se per month.

Regarding the equipment/contents of tin shed mentioned, this material is not mine and I have no knowledge regarding same.

The outstanding unpaid accounts mentioned (enumerated 1 to 4) are correct. I should like to pay these accounts but see no possibility of doing so at present.

Yours truly,

STONED A Jacahachi

WITNESS

Aug. M. Lymin.

Rei Hideo Takahashi

Rei Hideo Takahashi

Rei Hideo Takahashi

Why. Hideo Takahashi, Registration No. 10046, who prethat he surrendered one 1935 Ford automobile to the authorities.

We have no record of this automobile and sould appreciate your getting full particulars from Hideo Takahashi.

RPAILE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

RECEIVED

File No. 731.

Hastings Park, July 20, 1942.

MEMO - MR. ALEXANDER

Re: Hideo Takahashi. Your memo 18th Instant 1935 Ford Automobile

He bought the car from The National Motor Co., Victoria, on a trade in basis. He surrendered an old car to them valued approximately \$100.00, and gave \$100.00 cash. The car he received was priced at \$900.00

With payments/installments of \$30.00 per month for several months, he still had an unpaid balance of about \$500.00.

He surrendered the car to the National Motor Co. as they had a lien on it.

GBS/ECT

Seo. B. Spain.

BESTERERC STREET ADVENTURE CHAPTER SELL

ROY WRIGLEY

Printing & Publishing Co Ltd.

Phone SEymour GOOD

300 West Pender Street

Vancouver, B.C.

DATE

YOUR ORDER NO.

Jos No.

INVOICE

1843 1

My Valet, 710 Broughton, Victoria, B.C.

To advertising in the STRATHCONA HOTEL TELEPHONE COVERS

Aug. 1941 By cheque

\$ 48,00

12,00

\$ 36.00

Part of

Piles 731 -- Hideo TAKAHASHI 793 -- Tomi TAKAHASHI

ma.

file

PROM: Mr. Russell.

September 16, 1942.

There are certain personal chattels disclosed on each file, also on #731, certain claims appear against Hideo Takahashi. These are the concern of the Administration Department.

Also disclosed on each file are Real Property interest in \$29 Chledonia Ave., Victoria. The legal description will be found on Forms JP.

This is an enemy interest.

This property has been rented and rents are being collected by Harold G. Hinton.

This is also an enemy interest and must not be attributed to either of the above numbered files.

By letter, dated 3rd July, 1942, H. G. Hinton was instructed to insure "on behalf of Mr. and Mrs. Hideo TAKAHASHI."

This is incorrect. This property should be insured on behalf of Mitsuo TAKAHASHI. Weither Mr. nor Mrs. Hideo TAKAHASHI has any interest in this property. A correction can be made by endorsement prepared by the insurers. This should be done at once.

There are chattels described as having been in a tin shed. These belonged to Mitsui and are also enemy interest.

The files should be completely revised and all material (rental statements, etc.) relating to the enemy interest should be removed, clarifying both these two files and the enemy interest file.

Administration Department ()

fuz

out - Wo-Bell

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

RECEIVED

I2IO McKenzie St., Victoria, B.C. September 29th./42.

Custodians Office, 506 Royal Bank Bldg.

TAKAHASHI, Hideo 73/

Re Cleaning Equipment lacated at 829 Saledonia Ave. Vactoria.

Dear Sir:

I beg to tender the sum of \$42.50 for the 5 ft.P. and switch located at the above address.

above tender. Enclosed find marked cheque for 10% of the

Respectfully yours,

S.G. Peele.

731-outh morlante GEORGE A. TOUCHE & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS CANADA, M NEW YORK, CHICAGO, CLEVELAND, BEYROID, ST. LOUIS, DROVAN M. TOUGHS E. JAMES BREETT DES PARTON GRONDS L. C. TOUCHS BASE P. TERVILLS J. HAVON YOUNG HAROLS G. HINTON EDWARD S. READ OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN A.H.C. WASHER WHOM BANK OF TORONTO BUILDING. VICTORIA, B.C. APANESE SECTION 9th October 1942. H. P. Green, Esq., Manager, Protection Department, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. Your File Nos. 731 and 793 Dear Sir: re Hideo Takahashi - Registration No. 10046 In reply to your letter of the 7th instant, I would refer you to your letter numbered and dated the 9th July last. It will be noted by your subsequent letter of the 18th July that this property belongs to Mitsuo Takahashi, a brother of the above named, who is now resident in Japan. In your letter No. 537 of the 6th instant you informed this office that this dry cleaning plant is being sold to Mr. R. W. Page of 2819 Rockwell Street, Victoria. The "5 H.P. and switch" forms a component part of this plent as will be seen by reference to my letter to Mr. R. P. Alexander dated the 11th July 1942. In view of the above it would appear that Mr. S. G. Peele's tender should be turned down as the articles he wishes to buy are already sold. Hy Hunton Ja Sp EWP: MHK

Mational Motor Company, Limited MERCURY 8 FORD V-8 FORD

BIR VATER STREET

Dictoria, B. C. November 27/42.

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Hastings & Granville St., Vancouver, B. C.

> Attention Mr. M. Sullivan Prohibited Property Department

Dear Sires

IMPANILE SECTION

MUY & U WAL

EOF

Replying to your letter re Hideo Takahashi's 1935 Ford car, we took possession of this car on March 26th of this year and paid off a Lein Note to Rithet Consolidated finance company, of \$232.42.

We did reconditioning work on the car in the amount of \$147.99 and sold the our for \$495.00 after deducting 20% to cover our selling commission, which amounted to \$99.00. This left a credit of \$15.65 due Takahashi which we are holding in our office as we have no forwarding address and no instructions as to what to do with this amount.

Trusting this will answer your enquiry, we are,

Yours very truly, NATIONAL MOTOR CO.LTD.

RNC/T

known to us, and there are several other creditors as well as your firm. Under these circumstances, it is impossible for us to advise you as to what action you

Regarding the information you wished about the Tashme Camp, we would suggest that you contact the B.C. Security Commission in this connection, as they have a representative at the Camp.

Yours truly,

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

Encl.



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE.

CERTIFICATE OF DISCHARGE

"SUCCESSION DUTY ACT" (BRITISH COLUMBIA).
(Sections 21/, 82, 46/)/

HIDEO TAKAHASHI

In the Matter of the Estate of

Deceased.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the full amount of Succession Duty payable in respect of the property or beneficial interest in property of the above-named deceased herein set forth has been paid or secured and the property or interest is therefore discharged from any further claim to Succession Duty.

The property or interest comprised in this certificate is as follows:-

"Monarch Life Assurance Co., Policy No. 99549, payable to beneficiary
Tomi Takahashi (wife of the deceased) (Policy for \$2000.00

less loan indebtedness)

This certificate is given under the terms and subject to the conditions of section 24/90 32. 17

Dated at Victoria, this

December

10 .0

2/0

Authorized Representative of the Minister of Figure

5M-542-9077

Hat Monarch Life Policy No. 179549 -

District that we have reacted from the Honorch and in this of Death Claim under the Above successful policy. This many has been placed to the great of your account in this office.

We wish to advise that we have paid legal fees assuming to December 20th. So also have paid to the S.C. Security Commission 550.00 covering funeral assumes of your december hasband, as per your authority given given Johnson 8, 1966.

Soften saiding any further disposition of those funds we rediffe discussion Company's returning sees to this office. We also require an answer five you to our letter dated February 3rd in chick we maked for authority to pay claims registered against your deceased backed he seems particularly to the following claims, which were referred to your making in a letter dated retrury 3rd, 1943a-

Berna	*****		1		
	dublico (como (kara	DEPTER			465.70
		STOON .			65.00
					建 。在2000年日本公司至于1000年
	teloy, Pr	inting &	Public	Mag	
				阿尔斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯	Name of the last o
					466.70

Tobresony 11, 1943, verified the above claims and he repretted that he may not in a position to meet them at that time. He now with to obtain from you enthority to pay the above assume, and enclose herowith a lotter for your signature.

Yours truly,

Sala Otheona Incurance Department

Sand : File

Mrs. Tomi TARIHARMI, Rugistration No. 10062, Taxhuo, B.G.

Born Balance

following claims:

1. Dr. B.L. Molivon	0100,00
we want apprise the	Mint sessesses 264.70
多4 NALE STREET WINDSHIPS	M ******** 64.00
As Noy Brigley Prints	ng a publishing 36,00

and have diarged your account on our books with these encuates

Tours truly,

D. A. Dusenburge